

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE UNION OF MYANMAR

No. 28A Jalan Sriwijaya III, Kebayoran Baru, Jakarta Selatan 12110 Telp: +62 21 29306018, Fax: +62 21 29306019 email: myanmarmissionjakarta@gmail.com

> No. 048 / 61 15 (01) Dated: 22 April, 2015

H.E Mr. Le Luong Minh Secretary-General of ASEAN ASEAN Secretariat Jakarta

Subject:

Notification for Completion of the Internal Procedures for the First Protocol to Amend the Agreement Establishing the ASEAN-Australia-New Zealand Free Trade Area

I have the honour to inform you that Myanmar has completed its internal procedures for the entry into force of the First Protocol to amend the Agreement Establishing the ASEAN-Australia-New Zealand Free Trade Area.

In this regard, I would like to enclose herewith the letter of notification signed by Dr. Kan Zaw, Union Minister for Ministry of National Planning and Economic Development of the Government of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar, addressed to Your Excellency, for necessary action.

Please accept, Excellency, the renewedassurances of my highest consideration.



(Min Lwin)
Permanent Representative

Copy:

All Permanent Representatives to ASEAN

THE ASEAH SECRETARIAT
RECEIVED 2) FAMINAIL 1
DATE 24/4//5 TIME /5.07



THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE UNION OF MYANMAR MINISTRY OF NATIONAL PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

10 March 2015

Excellencies,

Subject: Notification for Completion of the Internal Procedures for the
First Protocol to Amend the Agreement Establishing the
ASEAN-Australia- New Zealand Free Trade Area

With reference to the paragraph 2 of Article 5 (Entry into Force) of the First Protocol to Amend the Agreement Establishing the ASEAN-Australia-New Zealand Free Trade Area, I am pleased to notify that Myanmar has completed its internal procedures for the entry into force of the First Protocol.

Please accept, Excellencies, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Kan Zaw Union Minister

Varand

AEM-Australia- New Zealand Distribution List